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Guardrail Improvements: Riverside Drive and Dublin Road - Phase 1

Planholder Company E-Mail Company Contact
Allied Construction Industries coakley@aci-construction.org Candi Oakley
Bid Net ghs@bidnet.com Kurt Pitzer
Builders Exchange ametcalf@bxohio.com Andrea Metcalf
Construction Journal ted.blaicher@constructionjournal.com Ted Blaicher
Danbert Inc. psutton@danbertinc.com Phil Sutton
Deltek RenelReinaBanas@deltek.com Rein Banas
ISQFT ablair@isqgft.com Allen Blair
Lake Erie Construction sales@lec-co.com Becky Ames
M. P. Dory tom@mpdory.com Tom
Paul Peterson Company markr@ppco.net Mark Rosendale
Rocky Fork Company eroberts@rockyfork.com Eric Roberts
The Blue Book Building & Construction kstein@thebluebook.com Kathy Stein

Please sign, date and return by e-mail to hgeorge@dublin.oh.us to verify receipt of this
addendum. Attach signed copy of addendum to bid package when submitting a bid.
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ADDENDUM NO. 1
to the contract for

Guardrail Improvements — Phase 1
Riverside Drive and Dublin Road
15-029.0-CIP
Bid Date: November 19, 2015

TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS: The following changes shall be made part of the
contract documents for this project:
Request for Information

1. Plan Sheet 17 of 27 shows a concrete headwall on the east side of Riverside
Drive to be removed - “20°L x 8 W CONC. HEADWALL (TBR)”. Is this correct?

Response: Plan Sheet 17 of 27 is not correct in reference to the concrete headwall.
The concrete headwall is to remain. Revise the note to show — “20" L x 8 W. CONC.
HEADWALL (DND)”

Addendum Approved By: @ ' 0

Paul A. Hammersmith, PE 11-16-15
Director of Engineering/City Engineer Date

*x KX KX KX X X K K K K *

Terminus for Addendum No. 1
Certification by Bidder

Bidder shall sign and date one copy of this Addendum No. 1 and submit with his
proposal as evidence of receipt and evaluation of same in his bid analysis.

Signed: Date:

Company:

* **End of Sheet 1 * * *



